

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2244

Lot No.

Arizona

Land District.

capied may 4/0 6

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

E. E. Dennis

KNOWN AS THE

"Canyon" "Gold Hill" "South Side" "Bisbee Queen" "Bisbee Queen 16 and "Bisbee Queen No. 3" WARREN Mining Distric

Cochise County, Territory of Arizona

Section approx. Township 23 S , Range 24 E G & S R ...

Surveyed under instructions dated April 19, 1906.

by I. J. Stauber U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveys

Claim 1	ocated see lo	catior	notic	;es.,	1
Survey	commenced	April	23	1906	1
Survey	completed	<u>April</u>	26	1906	1

Postoffice address of claimants attorney in fact

0 6-101

J. A. Sherwood, Bisbee, Cochise County, Arizona.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2844.

GOLD HILL, et al. LOD 32.

Feet.

11

SOUTH SIDE

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N. E. Cor., identical with location, ppine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones and scribed, 1-2°4; S.S.L., whence a pine post of the same dimensions and scribed, B. P. 1-2244, brs. N. 69° 39' ". 35 ft. and a second pine of same dimensions and scribing bro. S. 32° 25' T. 50 ff. and the T. 1/4 Cor. fee. 30, 79. CS S., R. 55 H., 6 & f R M & M. 508, S. 85° 27' H. 4924 1 ft., and beauty northeast available.

Thence S. 322 251 W.

305.4 to original location for E. J.C.

- 58:.0 same be ring to for. No. 2, the S.S. for., identacdl with location and ith for. No. 1, 5, 5, and 7, respectively of those bade. Survey No. 189; Burbalo bade, Survey No. 189; Burbalo bade, Survey No. 1917; fora bade, Survey No. 2187; and danyon hade, ofthis survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., and set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones and soribed 2-224:, S.S.L., whence a pine post of sure dimensions, and soribed B.P. 2-72:4 brs. N. 32° 25' E. 50 ft. and a record pine post of same dimensions and soribing brs. N. 69° 52' 7. 50 ft., no bearing moments available. Thence N. 69° 52' 7.
- 837.3 to Gor. No. 4 of Gircus Lode, furway No. 189 and the intersection of line 3-4 Bangor Lode, furway 1917, at S. 59° 48' W. 67.8 feet from Gor. No. 3
- 886.0 same bearing to Gor. No.3, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. Sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a nound of stones and of scribed 3-2944 f.S.L. whence a pine post the same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-2244 brs. f. 69° 52' M. 50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 48 ° 52' M! 50 ft., no bearing momuments available

}		2
	Teet	Thence F. 48° 52' ".
	96.1	to Cor. No. 1, Warren Lode, Survey No. 2138, and the in-
		tersection of line 2-3 Bangor hode, furvey No. 1917, at
		N. 75° 19' ". 186.4 ft. from Jor. No. 3
1	614.6	some b-aring to Gor. No. 4, the S.W. Cor. , identical
		with Cor. Ho. 5, and Imprespectively or Warren Lade, Sur-
		way No. 2188, and hast Chance Lone, Survey No. 2173,
		a pine post 4 ft. long, - in. sq. and s-i 18 in. in the
		ground in a mound of stones and soribed 1-1844 R.C.L.,
	0	wherea a pine post of sale dimensions in the selbed B. P.
		Henry E burg. F. 48° 501 8. 50 ft. and a second post of
		s we dimensions and scribing bus. N. 32º 25' M. 50 ft,
		and critinal location for f.". Cor. bus. S. 32° 25' W.
		235 ft., no bearing monuments available.
		Thence U. 22° 25' H.
	91.6	to criginal location for ".s.d.
	864.4	same bearing along line 2-1 or Last Change Lode,
		Survey To. 2173 to Cor. No. 5. the M. W. Cor., identical
		rite location and tith Sor. No. 3 or Gold Hill h de of
		tale currey, a pine post a rt. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in.
		in the ground, in a nound of stones and so ibe' 5-0244
		S.S.L., whence a pine post or same dimensions and sombed
		D.F. 3-5-22-4 brs. S. 32° 25' ". 50 ft. and a second pipe
		sport of more dimensions and scriping orm. C. 690 391 E.
		50 it. and a third line lost etc., bry. N. 22° 25' H.
		FO ft., no bearing monuments available.
		Enerce S. 69° 391 7.
	1.168.4	to Jor. No. 2 and 5, respectively of Gold Hill and Canyon
	-	Lodes of that survey.
	1506.4	Same bearing, to Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.
		LEDGE.
		The presumed course of the vein on this claim is 48° 39'
		from the H.E.C., N. er 26 W 149.9 Ft.

GOLD HILL.

Beginning at Gor. No. 1, the N. E. Gor. identical with location, and situated on line 3-2 of Bisbee Queen No. 2 hode of this survey, at S. 4° 49' E. 646.7 ft. from Gor. No. 3, a pine post 4 it. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground and scribed 1-2244 G.H.L. whence a pine post of same dimensions, and scribed B. P. 1-20+4 brs. N. 69° Zd' 30" "! 50 rt., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribed S. 75' ". 50 ft., and the ". 1/4 Gor. Sec., 30, Tp. 27 S. R. 25 G. G. & S. R. B. & H. brs. S. 78° 56' E. 4716.9 ft., no bealing momments available.

Thende S. MpS of T.

205.0 to original location for M.P.G.

610.0 same bearing to dor. No. 2, the f. E. Gor., identical with location and ith dor. No. 5 of Ganyon Lode, this survey and situated on a line 1-5 of fouth fide hode of this survey at N. 69° X9' ". X8 ft. from dor. No. 1, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 1011. In the ground in a bound of stones and scribed 0-2044 G.H. H., whende a pine post of same dimensions and scribed R.P. 2-204. birs. N. 32° 25' H. 50 ft. and a bed ad pine post of some dimensions and scribed pine post of some dimensions in a bound of stones. N. 69° 29' ". 50 ft., and a bed ad pine post of some dimensions in a bound of scribed birs. N. 69° 29' ". 50 ft., and a bed ad pine post of some dimensions and scribed pine post of some dimensions. N. 69° 29' ". 50 ft., and a bed ad pine post of some dimensions and scribed birs. N. 69° 29' ". 50 ft., and birs. State dimensions and scribed birs. N. 69° 29' ". 50 ft., and birs. State dimensions and scribed birs. State dimensions and scribe birs.

Thence N. 69º 29' W.

1468.4 along 'line 1 - 5 of fouth fide bode i'this survey to for. No. 5, the f.". Spr., identical vith location on 'lith for. No. 5 of fouth fide bode of this survey, a line lost with long, with sp., set 18 in. in the frond, in a count of states and scribed 3-2244, G.H.H. whence a gine posteol's me dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-5-9244 brs. S. 69° 29' E. 50 ft. and a second pine post of the scribing brs. S. 322 25' 7. 50 ft. and a third pine post, etc., brs. N. 32005' E. 50 ft. no bearing monuments available.

Feet.

	4
Feet	
	Thence N. 32° 85' E.
305.0	to original location for W.H.C.
467.5	same baring along line 2 -1 of Last Chance Lode,
	Survey No. 2173, to Cor. No. 4, the N. V. Cor., identical
	with Cor. No. 1 of Last Chance Lode, Survey No. 2173,
	and situated on line 2-3 dave Lode, Survey No. 1781, a
5	pine post 4 it. long, 4 ft. sq., set 18 in. in the ground
	in a nound of stones and sorroed 4-2244 G! H. L., whence
	a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 4-224-
	brs. S. 22° 25' V. 50 ft. and a second line post of same
	dimensions and scribing brs. S. 68° 46' E. 50 ft. and
	original location for N. W. Cor. brs. N. 32° 25' H. 170
	ft., no beering monuments available.
	Thence S. 68° 46' E.
664.3	to Sor. No. 5, identical with Gor. No.º Cave Lode, Survey
	No. 1781, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. s1., set 18 in.
8	in the ground, in a mound of stones and scribed 5-2244
	G. H. L., Thence a pine post of same dimensions and
	scribed B. P. 5-2244 brs. N. 68° 46' 7. 50 ft., and a
	second pine post of some dimensions and soribing brs. N.
	439 521 E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.
320	Inence H. 43° 52' E.
103.2	along line 2 - 1 of Jave Lode, Survey No. 1781. to
	for. No. 6, identical with Cor. No. 3, Bryen Lode, Sur-
	vey No. 1953, a pine port 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18
	in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed
	6-2244, G.H.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and
	scribed B. P. 6-2244 brs. S. 43° 52' W. 50 ft. and a
	second pine lost of same dimensions and scribing bis.
12 m.	S. 69° 38' 30" E. 50 Ft., no bearing monuments available.
	Thence S. 69° 38' 30" N.
654.3	along line 2-2 Bryon Lode; Survey No. 1953, to Cor. No. 2
	of Bryen Lode, Survey No. 1953, and the interesection of
	line 5-6 Canyon Lode of this survey at S. 21° 25' "125.7

QUALTY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

ft. from Cor. No. 6.

Feet

.768.9 same bearing to dor. No. 1, the place of beginning. LEDGE.

> The presimed course of the vein on thes claim is from A.E.C. N. 69° 39' W. 1468.4.Ft.

-- 5 --

Beginning at Cor. Fo. 1, identical with Cor. Beginning at Cor. Fo. 1, identical with Cor. No. 5, Bisbee queen Lode of this survey, and situated on line 2-3 of Little Mary Lode, Survey No. 2019, at from Cor. No. 3 S. 56° 55' E. 31 ft_A, a pine post 4 ft. Long, 4 in. sq., s-t. 18 in. in the ground, in a round of stones and scribed 1-2244 C.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and spribed B. P. 1-5-2244 brs. F. 56° 55' W. 10 ft. and a. second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. F. 51° 17' W. 50 ft. and a third pine post, etc., brs. F. 56° 55' E. 50 ft., and the W. 1/4 Cor. Sec. 30, Tp, r3 S. R. 25H., G. & F.R. B. & h., brs. N. 89° 51' E. 4486.4 ft. no bearing monuments available:

Thence S. 51º 17! W.

500.0 Modor. No. 2, the S. H. Gor., identical tith Cor. No. 4
and G. respectively, of Bisbes Queen body of this curvey, and Cora Lode, Survey No. 2187, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in allound of stones and scribed 2-2944 G.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 2-4-2944 brs. N. 51° 17' H. 50 ft. and a second pine post of state dimensions and scribing brs. S. 48° 56' H. 50 ft. and a third pine post, etc., brs. N. 59° 48' W. 50 ft. and original location for S. H. Gor. brs. S. 59° 48' H. 280 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 59° 48' W.

113.3 to original location for S.N.C.

413.3 same bearing along line 6-5; Cora Lode; Survey, No. 2187 to Cor. No. 3, the S. W. Cor. identical with location and with Cors. No. 2, 1, 3 and 5, respectively of South Side

-- 6 --

17.4.5.4	
₽e≏t	
	Lode of this survey, direus Lode, Survey No. 2189,
	Buifalo Lode, Survey No. 1917, and Cora Lode, Survey No.
	2187, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in
	the ground, in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2244 C.L.
	whence a pine post or same dimensions and solided B. P.
	3-2244 brs. S. 59° 48' E. 50 ft.and a second pine post
	of sume dimensions and scribing brs. N. 32° 25' E. 50 ft.
	no bearing monuments available.
	Thence N. 32° 25' E.
584.0	to Cor. No. 4, identical with Car. No. 1, of South Side Lode
	of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set
	18 in. in the ground, in a nound of ground and scribed
	4-7244 C.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and
	scribed B. P. 4-2244 brs. S. 32° 25 ' W. 50 ft. and a
	second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs.
	N. 69° 39' V.250 ft., no bearing monuments available.
2	Thende N. 69° 39' W.
38.0	to Cor. No. 5, identical with Cor. No. 2 of Gold Hill
	hode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq.,
	set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and
	scribed 5-2244 J. L., whence a pine post of same dimen-
10	sions an scribed B. P. 5-2244 brs. S. 69° 39' E. 130ft.
	and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing
	ors. N. 21° 35' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.
20	Thence N. 21° 35' E.

596.7 to Cor. No. 2 of Bryon Lode, Survey No. 1953, and the interesection of line 1-6 of Gold Hill Lode of this survey at N. 69° 38' 30" W 114.6 ft from for. No. 1.

732.4 same bearing to Cor. Ho. 6, the N. W. dor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones and scribed 6-2244 C. L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 6-2244 brs. S. 21° 351 W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs.

S. 59° 48' E. 10 ft., no bearing monuments available. Thence S. 59° 48' E.

-- 7 --

26.0 to origizocation for N.E.C.

53.0

Feet

same be ring, to Cor. No. 7, the N. E. Cor. identical with Gor. No. 1 of Bryen Lode, Survey No. 1953, and situated on line 2-3 of Bisbee Jueen Ho. 2 Lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a Mound of stones, and scribed 7-02446 L whence a pine post of some dimensions and scribed B. P. 7-2044 brs. N. 59° 48' ". 10 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 4° 49' H. **5**0 rt. and Cor. No. 2, Bryen Lode, Survey No. 1953, brs. 5, 43° 52' ". 138.1 ft. and original location for N.E. Cor. brs. S. 59° 48' E. 530.0 ft., no be ring monuments available.

Thence S. 4° 491 间。

139.9 993.2 to dor. No. 1 of dold Hill bade of entremarky, whence Cor. No. 2 Gold Hill lode brs. S 32° 25' W 610.0 Ft. same bearing, to dor. No. 8, identical with dor. No. 2 Eisbee Queen No. 2 Lode, of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed 8-2244 d.h., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 8-2244 hrs. N. 4° 49' W. 50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scriber S. 56° 55' S. 5 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Inence S. 56° 55' E.

52.1

to Cor. No. 9, identical with Gor. No. 1, Bisbee QuernNo. 2 Lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a nound of stones and scribed 9-2244 C L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 9-2244 brs. N. 56° 55' W. 5 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 4° 49' E. 5 ft., no bearing monuments available.

-- 8 --

Feet	
10	Thence S. 4° 49' E.
20.6	to Cor. No. 10, identical with Cor. Ho. 3, Little Mary
	Lode, Survey No. 2019, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq.,
	set 18 in. in the ground, in a nound of stones, and
	scribed 10-2244 C.L., whence a pine post of sume dimen-
	sions and scribed B. P. 10-2244 bers. N. 4° 49' W. 5 ft.
	and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing
	brs. S. 56° 55' E. 10 ft., no bearing monuments available.
	Thence S. 56° 551 E.
31.0	to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.
1.1	LEDGE.
	The presided course of the vein on this claim
10	is from N.E.C.S. 2° 1' W. 886.7 ft.; thence S. 32° 25' W.
1	520.0 ft.
	BISBER QUEEN No. 2
	Beginning at Cor. 1, the S. E. Cor., identical
	with location and with Cor. No. 9 of Canyon Lode of this
	survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in
640	the ground, in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2244 B.Q.
	Fo. 2 L, whence a pine post of some dimensions and scribed
	B. P. 1-2244 brs. N. 4° 49' ". 50 ft. and a second pine
	post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 56° 55' W.
E	5 ft., and the W. 1/4 Cor., Sec. 30, Tp. 238. R.25E.,
	G. & S., R. B. & M. brs. S. 89° 40' E. 4514.1 ft., nc
	bearing monuments available,
ł	Thence N. 56° -5' W.
25.0	to original location for S.E.C.
53.1	same bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor., identical
	with location and with Cor. No. 8, Canyon Lode, of this
	survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in
	the ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed 2-2244 B.Q.
	No. 2 L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and
	scribed B. P. 2-2244 brs. S. 56° 55' E. 5 ft. and a second
	pine post of s me dimensions and scribing brs. N. 4° 49'

Feet W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available. Thence N. 4º 49' ". 853.3 to Cor. No. 1 of Gold Hill Lode of this survey. same bearing, to Cor. No. 7, and 1, respectively of 993.2 Convon Lode of this survey and Bryen Lode, Survey No. 1953. same bearing, to Cor. No. 3, the N. ". Cor., identical 1500.0 with location and situated on line 2-3 Belcher Lote, Survey No. 1953 , a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed 3-2244 B.Q.No. 2 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-2844 bears S. 4º 49' E. 50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions scribing brs. P. 56° 55' E. 5 ft. , no bearing monuments available. Thence S. 56° 55' H. 27.1 to original location for N.E.C. same bearing along line 3-2 Felcher Lode, Survey No. 52.1 1953 to Cor. No. 4. the N. E. Cor. identical with location and with for. No. 3, Little Elsie Lode, Survey No. 2019, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in amound of stones, and soribed 4-2244 B.Q.No. 2 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 4-3244 brs. N. 56° 55' W. 5 ft., and a second u dimensiono pine post and scribing brs. S. 4º 49' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available. Thence S. 4º 49' E. 301.8 to the intersection of line 1-5 Bryen Lode, Survey No. 1953 at N. 8° 32' E. 177.8 ft. from Cor. No. 1. 760.3 same bearing to Car No2 and 4, respectively, of Little Elsie Lode, and Lit le Mary Lode, both of Survey No. 2019. 1500.0 same bearing to Gor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

-- 9 --

10

LEDG可。

The presumed course of the vein on this claim

-- 1.0 ---

Feet	•
	is from the N. E. G. S. 4° 49' E. 1500:0 ft.
1	BISBEE QUEEN
	Beginning at Car. No. 1, the S. E. Cor., identical
	with the location and with Gar. No. 4. Ocatea Lode,
	Survey No. 2019, and situated on line 4-3 Mascoi Lode,
	Survey No. 2019 at S. 56° 55' E. 31 ft. from Jor. No. 4.
	a pine post 4 Pt. long; 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the
	ground, in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2244 B 9 L.,
-	whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P.
	1-2244 brs. N. 56° 55' E. 50 ft. and a second pine post
	of same dimensions and scribing bra. S: 51° 17' W. 50 ft.
-	and the W. 1/4 Cor. Sec. 30, Tp. 23 S. C. 25E. G. & S.
	R. B. & M., brs. H. 75° 35' E. 3334.5 ft., no bearing
	monuments available.
	Thende S. 51º 17' ".
315.8	to original location for S.E.E.C.
671.6	sume bearing along line 4-% Ocate. Lode, furvey No.
	2019, to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor., identical ith
	location and with Cors. No. 3 and 6 respectively, of
	Ocatea Loce, Survey No. 2019, and Bisbee Queen No. 3
1.10	Lode of this curvey, a pine post 4 (t. long, 4 in. sc.,
-	set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and
	scribed 2-2244 B.J.L., whence a pine post of same dimen-
	sions and scribed B. P. 2-2244 brs. N. 51º 17' M. 50 ft.
	and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing
	brs. N. 532 32' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available
-	Thence N. 53° 22' W.
1018.2	to Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor, No. 4, Bisbee Queen
	No. 3, of this survey, and Cor. No. 5, Marguette Lode,
	Survey No. 2186, and situated on line 1-4, Lena Lode,
	Survey No. 2172, at S. 7° 29' W. from Cor. No. 4, a pine
1	post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground,
	in a mound of stones, and scribed 3-2244 B Q L, whence a
	pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-2244

.

Feet	
	brs. S. 53° 22' E. 50 ft. and a second pine post of same
	dimensions brs. N. 48° 56' W. 10 ft., no bearing monuments
1	available.
1	Thence N. 48° 56' W.
89.1	to Gir. No: 1, Jora Lode, Survey 'o. 2187, and the in-
1 10 11	tersection of line 3-4 Lena Lode, Survey No. 2172 , at
1 	N. 879 35' W. 74.2 ft. from Cor. No. 4.
447.0	same bearing, to Cor. No. 4, the ".". Cor., identical with
	Cor. No. 2, and Cor. No. 6, respectively, of Canyon
	Lode of this survey and Jora Lode, Survey No. 2187,a
	pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the
	ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed 4-2244 B Q L,
-	whence a pine post of sme dimensions and scribed B.P.
	4-2244 brs. S. 48° 56' H. 50 ft. , and a second pine
	post of the same dimensions and scuibing bro. N. 51 °
4	17' H. 50 ft. and original location for 5. W. Cor. brs.
	S. 51° 17' W. 70 ft., no be ring non-min available.
	Thende N. 51° 17' E.
184.2 500.0	to original location for N. ". 1.1. (identical with Cor. No. 1 Canyon lode of this survey and) same bearing, to Jor. Ho. 5, the N. H. Jor, identical with location and situated on line 2-3 bittle mary Lode
	Starvey No. 2019, at S. 56° 55' S. 31 ft. from/Cor. No. 3
	a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the
	ground, in a mound of stones, and scriber 5-2244 B Q L,
	whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P.
	5-2244 brs. S. 51° 17' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post
	of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 56° 55' 3. 50 ft.,
	no bearing nonuments available.
	" Thence S. 50° 55' E.
1469.0	along line 2-3 Little Mary Lode, Survey No. 2019, to
	fors. No. 2 and 4, respectively, of Little Mary Lode and
	Mascot Lode, both of Survey No. 2019.
1500.0	same bearing, to Cor. No. 1the place of beginning.

LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this clain

Feet

is from the F.H.H.C. N. 56° 55' W. 1500 ft.

BEGINNING ALL COR. NO. 3 Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S.M.Cor., situated at the intersection of line 2-3 Ocatea Lode, Survey No. 2019, and line 3-4 Mith Lode, Survey No. 2178, Jor. No. 3 Ocatea Lode, Survey No. 2019, bearing N. 56° 551 W. 120.1 ft. and Cor. No. 3, Edith Lode, Survey No. 2172, bearing N. 37° 111 W. 148.9 ft., a pine post 4 ft. 1005, 4 in. 59., set 18 in. in the ground, in a nound of stones, and scribed 1-2244, B.Q.FC. 3 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2244 bears N 56° 551 W. 25 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 87° 111 W. 10 ft. and the W. 1/4 Cor., Sed. 30, fp. 93 S., R. 58., G.&.S., R. B. &. M., brs. M. 70° 231 E. 3844.8 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 87º 11' W.

90.0 to original location for S.E.E.C.

148.9

some bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor., identical With Cors. No. 1 and 3, respectively, of Marquette, Lode, Survey No. 2186, and Edith Lode, Survey No. 2172, a pine post 4 it. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2244 BQNO. 3 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 2-2244 brs. S. 87° 11' E. 10 ft., and an original location for for S. W. Cor. brs. N. 87° 11' W. 10 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 60° 13' W.

16.5 to Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 6, Marquette Lode
Survey No. 2186, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set
18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed
3-2244 B Q No. 3 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-2244 B Q No. 3 L, brs. N.48°
56' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

-- 13 --

 Feet	
	Thence N. 48° 56' W.
1001.0	to cor. No. 4, identical with Cors No. 3 and 5, respectively
	of Bisbee Queen Lode of this survey, and Marquette Lode
1	Survey No. 2186, and situated on line 1-4 Lena Lode,
	Survey No. 2172, S. 7° 291 W., 50.7 ft. from Jor. No. 4,
70	a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the
	ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed $4-2244$ B $Q_{A}L$,
	whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P.
	4-2244 ors. S. 48° 56' E. 50 ft. and a second pine post
	of some dimensions and scribing brs. S. 87° 11' E. 10 ft.
	and Jor. No. 6 of Bisbee Queen No. 3, brs. S. 53° 22' E.
	1018.2 ft., no bearing monuments available.
	Thence S. 87° 11' E.
64.1	to original location for N.W.E.C.
127.1	some bearing, to Cor. No. 5, the N. M. Cor., identical
	with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set
	18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and scribed
	5-2244 B Q No. 3 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions
	and scribed B.P. 5-2244 brs. N. 87° 11' W. 10 ft. and
	a second pine post of s me dimensions and scribing brs.
	S. 48° 56' E. 50 ft., no bearing nonuments available.
	Thence S. 48° 56' 4.
915.3	to Cor. No. 6, identical with Cor. No. 2 and No. 3, res
	spectively of Bisbee Queen Lode of this survey and Ocatea
	Lode, Survey No. 2019, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq.,
	set 18 in. in the ground, in a mound of stones, and
	scribed 6-2244 B Q No. 5 L, whence a pine post of same
9 ()	dimensions and scribed B. P. 6-2244 brs. N. 48° 56' W.
-	50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and.
4	scribing brs. S. 56° 95' E! 25 ft., no bearing Monuments
	available.
	Thence S. 56° 55' E.
120.1	to Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
N2 5	

•

LEDGE

2 5

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N.W.E.C., S. 48° 56' E. 1013.1 Ft.

Total area of Bisbee Queen No. 3 ----- 1.849 v Conflict vs. Bisbee Queen0.827 v Net arma of Bisbee Queen No. '3 ----- 1.028 v

Total area ---- 67.089

IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors, is as follows:

SOUTH SIDE.

No. 1		Discov	ery	shaft,	5	X	7	10 feet	deep,	brs.	from	₩. <mark>छ</mark> .(G
	S. 6		E.	85 ft.	1			Value	,		\$1 (00.00	
						GO	[]]	HITT	1				
No.1		Discov	ery	shaft 5	5 x	7	x	10 fee	t deen	1110	from	יקד איז	a

Discovery shaft 5 x 7 x 10 feet deep prs. from W.E.G. S. 69° 39' E. 25 ft. Value, \$100.00 -- 15 ---

Х

	CANYON
No. 1	Discovery CHT 5 x 7 x 19 ft. brs. from S.E.C.
	N. 32° 25' E., 300 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 2	
	S. 2º 1' W. 830 ft. Value, \$150.00
	BISBEE QUEEN NC. 2.
No. 1	Discovery shift 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from N. F. C.
	S. 4° 49' E. 25 ft. Value, \$100.00
	BISBES QUEIN
No. 1	Discovery cut 5 x 19 x 10 ft. brs. from S.E.E.C.
	N. 56° 55' W., 400 ft. Value, \$175.00
	BISBEE QUEEN No. 3.
No. 1	Discovery shuft 5 x 7 x 10 feet deep br from S.E.C.
	N. 48° 56' W. 250 ft. Value, \$100.00
	Total improvements on group \$825.00
	ADJCINING CLAIMS.
	ADDUINING ODRIMA.
North	Cave Lode, , Survey No. 1781, owned by Jasob Pirmug,
	Bryen and Belcher Lodes, Survey No. 1953 and Little Elsie
	and Little Mary Lodes, Survey No. 2019, owned by the
	Bisbee Queen Development Co.
East	Ocatea Lode, 'urvey No. 2019, owned by Bisbee Queen Devel-
	opment co. and Ama
South	Edith Lodes, Survey No. 2172, owned by Portage Lake and
	Bisee Development Co; Marquette Lode, Survey No. 2186,
	Cora Lode, Survey No. 2187; Circus Lode. , Survey No 2189
	Warren Lode, Survey No. 2188, owned by Hoval A. Snith;
	Buffalo and Bangor Lodes, Survey No. 1917, orned by I.W.
	Wallace.
West	Last Chance Lode, Survey No. 2173, owned by E. E. Denis.
	LOCATION.
	This group is located about 4-1/2 mi. in an Easterly

-- 16 --

direction from the City of Bisbee, on unsurveyed lands in the Warron Mining Distract, Cochise County, Arizona, approximately in Tp 23 S R 24 E G & SR B & M.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Leitz mountain and mining transit; the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a Solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300 ft. steel tape.

Magnetic variation 12° 30' E. at all corners.

Altabler

U. C. DEputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona, May 3, 1906.

SURVEY NO. 2244 GOLD HILL, et al, lodes.

	situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County,
	Territory of Arizona and owned by E. E. Dennis
	AFFIDAVIT OF \$500.00 IMPROVEMENTS
k	I hereby certify that the value of the labor
	and improvements on this claim placed thereon by the
	claimant or his grantors is not less than \$500.00 for
	each location and that said improvements were place ed
	on said claim before the 10th day of August, 1906, and
	prior to the expiration of the period of publication
	of the notice of application for patent. Said improve-
	ments are as follows:
	SOUTH SIDE
No. 1	Discovery shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from
	W.E.C. location, S. 68° 25' E., 25.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 2	Cut, 5 x 12 x 12 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 5, S. 4°
	0' W., 47.0 Et. Value, 100.00
No. 3.	Shaft, G x 10 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 1,
	S. 38° 15' W., 418.0 ft. Value \$150.00
llo. 4	
	S. 85° 4' W., 100.0 ft. Value, 0100.00
. Ş	Cut, 5 x 8 x 12 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, S. 89°
	5' W., 108.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 6.	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 1
1	3. 46° 2' T., 420.0 ft
	Total Improvements on Claim, "350.00
	GOLD HILL
No. 1	Discov ry shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from W.E.C
	location 5. 69° 39' E., 25 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 2	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3,
	N. 55° 0' E., 51.0 ft
No. 3	Cut, 5 x 17 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 3, N. 50°
2	30' E., 70.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 4	Cut, 5 x 13 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 3, N. 40°
	32' E., 68.0 ft
No. 5	Cut, 5 x 7 x 11 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 4, S. 61°
	31' E., 77.0 ft. Value \$100.00

2

2.

Nor 19(0)

y 19

(2)

No. 6	Cut, 5 x 13 x 13 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 34°
	10° W., 212.0 ft. Value (100.00
No. 7	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 1,
	S. 40° 5' W., 56.0 ft. Value, <u>\$100.00</u>
	Total Improvements on Claim, 700.00
ł	CANYON
No. 1	Discovery cut, 5 x 7 x 19 ft. deep brs. from S.E.C
	N. 32° 25' E., 300.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 2	Discovery cut, 5 x 7 x 25 ft. deep brs. from M.E.C.
	S. 2° 1' W., 850.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
No. 3	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 4,
	S. 3° 5' W., 400.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
Ho. 4	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 4,
	S. 6° 30'W., 413.0 ft. Value, 9100.00
No. 5	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 4
	S. 7° 0' W., 428.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
10. 6	Cut, 5 x 7 x 25 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 4, S. 29 1'
it.	E., 320.0 ft
No. 7	Cut, 5 x 7 x 23 ft. brs. frem Cor. No. 4, 8. 5° 0'
	E., 305.0 ft. Value, 0100.00
No. 8.	Cut, 5 x 13 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 4, S. S°
	l' E., 238 ft. Yalue, 3100.00
No. 9	Cut, 5 x 5 x 19 ft. br . from Cor. No. 4, S. 99
•	30' E., 302.0 Ft. Value, 100.00
No. 10	Cut, 5 x 20 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. Mo. 4, S. 16°
	2' E., 219.0 ft. Value, 0100.00
No. 11	Cut, 5 x 8 x 13 ft. brs. from Cor. Ho. 4, S. 17°
	20' E., 305 ft. Value, 100.00
. 12	Cut, 5 x 20 x 14 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 4, 5. 18°
2 I <u>2</u>	0' E., 228.0 ft. Value, <u>200.00</u>
	Total Improvements on Claim, 1300.00
	BISBEE QUEEN NO. 2
No. 1	Discovery shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from
×	N.E.C. location S. 4° 49' E., 25.0 ft. Value, \$100.00

8 20

-- 3 ---

-		
	No. 2	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 4,
		S. 50° 1' W., 29.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No. 3	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 4,
		S. 7° 1' W., 28.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No. 4	Cut, 5 x 12 x 14 ft, brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 8°
		21 W., 549.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No.5	Cut, 5 x 12 x 14 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 7º
		50' W., 557.0 ft. Value, 0100.00
	No.6	Cut, 5 x 12 x 14 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 7°
		21' 7., 566.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No. 7	lut, 5 x 17 x 14 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 6°
		50' "., 577.0 ft. Value, <u>\$100.00</u>
	4	Total Improvement: on Claim, 0700.00
		BISEE QUEEN NO. 3.
	No. 1	Discovery shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from
		S.E.C. location, N. 48° 56' "., 250.0 St. Value, 100.00
	No. 2	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 6,
	Í	S. 1º 1' W., 41.0 ft. Value, 100.00
	No. 3	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep bys. from Cor. No. C,
	×	S. 1º 10' E., 47.0 ft. Value, 100.00
	No. 4	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3,
		N: 40° 20' W., 210.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	. 5	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3,
		N. 46° 15' W., 038.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No. 3	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep bro. from Cor. No. 3,
		H. 47° 5' W., 482.0 ft. Value, 100.00
	No. 7	Cut, 5 x 12 x 18 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 41°
		37' W., 342.0 ft. Value, \$150.00
	<u>10</u> . 8	Cut, 6 x 8 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 43°
		30' W., 340.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No. 9	Cut, 6 x 8 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 44°
		7' V., 356.0 ft. Value, \$100.00
	No. 10	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 41°
A STATE OF ST		0' W., 339.0 ft. Value, 0100.00
	No. 11	Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 48°

21

2' W., 651.0 ft. Value, 3100.00 Total Improvements on this Claim, 1150.00 BISEEE QUEEN Discovery cut, 5 x 19 x 10 ft. brs. from S.E.E.C. No. 1 location H. 56° 55' W., 400.0 ft. Value, 3100.00 Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs: from Cor. No. 2, 10. 2 7.48° 2' E., 590.0 ft. Value, 0100.00 Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 2, 20. 3 N. 46° 50' E., 591.0 ft. Value, <u>3100.00</u> Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 2, No. 4 1. 44° 25' E., 593.0 ft. Value, 0100.00 No. 5: Cut, 3 x 20 x 10 ft. brs: from Cor. No. 2, 7. 13° - 33' T., 435.0 ft. Value, \$/00.00 Cut, 5 x 12 x 10 ft. Irs. from Cor. No. 2, N. 22° Ilo. 6 · 7' "., 371.0 ft. Value, //00.00 Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3, 0. 7 N. 46° 20' T., 449.5.2t. Talue, (100.00 Shaft, 5 x 7 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 5, No. 8 I. 44° 30' V., 442.0 ft. Talue, 2100.00 **00.00** Total Improvements on Claim, TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS ON GROUP, 35300.00 Mauber U.S. Deputy Aineral Surveyor Dated at Bisbee, Arizona, 1. August 10th, 1906.

-- 4 ---

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We. H. E. Dirkner and W. C. Getchell

of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the South Side, Cold Hill, Canyon, Disbee Queen No. 2, Disbee Queen No. 3 and Risbee Queen mining claim3situate in <u>"arren</u>

mining district, _____ Oochise_____ County, Arizona Territory, for which _____

E. E. Dennis, by J. A. Sherwood, his Attorney in Pact,

ha...S. made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress

approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant.... and

in said mine.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, 88: County of Cochise

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____lCtl:_____day

of <u>August</u>, 190.0

Col. Mc Reynolde.

HE. Birpuer.

M.C. Stokelf

17171b400-8-05

SEAL.]

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U. S. Surveyor General for <u>District of Arizona</u>, do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or each of improvements made by claimant or <u>his</u> grantors, upon the mining claim^g of E. E. Dennis

, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of I. J. Stauber, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated

August 10, 1906, 18, is hereto attached.

Jan A Angalla

U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona,

September 29, 1906, 1

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by I.J. Stauber.
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of <u>E. E. Dennia</u>
known as the "Canyon" "Gold Hill" "South Side" "Bisbbe Queen"
Runnan Mo. 2" "Bisbee Queen No. 2"
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.

Hayer ., Chainman. activel. Chainman. , Axman. , Flagman.

FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.

We, Me, Me, Me, Me, Me, Me, Me, M
the boundaries of the mining claim of E. E. Denning known as the "Canyon" Gold Hill" "South Side" "Bisbee Queen" KKOWNNE "Bisbee Queen NO. 2" "Bisbee Queen NO. 3" represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
known as the "Canyon" Gold Hill" "South Side" "Bisbee Queen" KNOWN as the "Bisbee Queen No. 2" "Bisbee Queen No. 3" represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
NEW NE "Bisbee Queen No. 2" "Bisbee Queen No. 3" represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for <u>Arizona</u>

Chainman. 2/10 Chainman.

....., Flagman.

Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this......

17287b5m8-05

day of May , 190 6 . nA

NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Aliseum. My Commission Traines March 12, 1910.

....., Axman.

(4 - 686.)

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I. J. Stauber , U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States Surveyor General for ______, dated April 19 1906. , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of E. E. Dennis , known as the "Canyon" "Gold Hill" "South Side" "Bisbee Queen" "Bisbee Queen, No. 2" "and "Bisbee Queen No. 3" situate in Mining District, situate in cochise County, Arizona , in Section approx., Township No. 23 S, Range No. 24 E G & S R B & M unsurveyed. and designated as Survey No. 2244, as represented in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and perpetualed in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or <u>his</u> grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.

aubor. U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to by the said_____I. J. Stauber U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Frank Pettee Rating Justic, Cochin Co, arzona this day of May 1906.

NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the County of Cochies, Territory of Arizona. My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

25

AMENDED Hotice of Mining Location To All Whom it May Concern: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the..... Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and eller ames purchase by ... who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, 29 1h day of My miller/ 190. 2 the undersigned, on the hundred lif lecall. The length of this claim is feet. fourteen hundr I.d. serrenly claim ____ feet. and timente in a NU as lerk direction and... Ut esterly feet in a diffection from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together three hundred. feet in width of the surface grounds, on each with side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 910 esterly asterly to the Warren The claim is situated and located in the.Mining District, in County, in the Territory of Arizona, about ACLU Mulles ochise 10 ily asterly direction from the in a N bout four thousand feet-west VICO INC! the augrter milei west And frozil. er loo's shalt aker The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a pugnamente westerly tevenly 11111 at a point in a direction feet from 71º est the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the ... hundred feet to a monument end line of said claim; thence there being the northunes ...corner of said claim; thence rundred feet to a NYLAILL HILPH ..., being at the Arthuast corner of said claim; thence Chice hundred feet ALL OFILIAMENT at the center of the las end of said claim; to a. dred feet to a monument ., being at the corner of said claim; thence for fteract oast hundund lucht corner of said claim; feet to a anonument at the soul fi hundred feet to the place of beginning. thence. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona,", approved March 16, 1901. all old Malli This is an Amended Location Notice of the Mining Claim, located by ... Janues Maelle 29th day of on the 2.2 Movember 190.2, and recorded in Book. of Record of Mines, at page 3.9.8, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of March (19) to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice Dated and posted on the ground this 27 ch day of august lu ames! lad and recorded at Iraham, Ulig 31, 1905 reques Record of Miches 335 No. 109.-AMENDED NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM .- The H. H. NoNeil Company's Red Line Blanks, Phosnix, Arizona.

00

1007

Loc

hne

in

18

the

0es

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Coohise. T, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the Add Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the <u>3/14</u> day of <u>Mining Claim</u>, filed and recorded in my office on the <u>3/14</u> day of <u>Mining Claim</u>, filed in Book <u>28</u> at page <u>335</u>, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof. Witness my hand and seal of office this <u>Mining</u> day of October, 1905.

County Recorder.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

County Recorder.



Territory of Arizona,

· 1. - 1=

Witness my hand and seal of office this 10/ day of October, 1905.

a ginal 4

County Recorder.

28 AMENDED Hotice of Mining Location To Hll Whom it May Concern: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Carrigone Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and Tuelly ames! purchase by (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") 29th 190.2 the undersigned, on the Sifteen The length of this claim is ... feet. hundre Q Went JINS SITI feet. direction and. in a une feet in a Moutherly 10 serventu direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each with side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the _ to the Southerly 19rtherly Warren The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in County, in the Territory of Arizona, about threes tones hund miles direction from the bity of "asterly Besteer ann ma outh Side " and the " Jold joins the East end andi LLES al as thousand feet west 400) The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at monument at a point in a forther ly direction eleven hundred though feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the. Morth hundred feet to a monument. end line of said claim; thence <u>thekel</u> , being the morth, corner of said claim; thence feet to a manuin , being at the three hundred feet corner of said claim; thence Boulty mimen at the center of the ...end of said claim; hundr monu ment feet to a , being at, the corner of said claim; thence fileen hundred lives _____ corner of said claim; innent at the march Ch. feet to hundred feet to the place of beginning. Inree! All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. Canyon! This is an Amended Location Notice of the Reelly Mining Claim, located by_ James/ 2914 on the day of .190,2., and recorded in Book.... 22 of Record of Mines, at page<u>5443</u>, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of 10 ochuse/ to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice. Dated and posted on the ground this 27th day of.... Au 18/11/ Filed Ind recorded at reques ti 31 1903 1200R1 286 page! 333 No. 109.-AMENDED NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM . The H. H. NcNell Company's Red Line Blanks, Phoenix, Arizona.*

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, **S**\$ County of..... I..... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. County Recorder. 4 N. 190. County Recorder. Deputy Recorder. A. D. 190 of Rotice of Location. Recorded at request AMENDED LODE CLAIM. Lanyon Filed and Pages Dated Book By at This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its dis-tance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In descrip-tion be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim. Согиет Мопитепt Соглег Мопителі A ft. 300 End Monument End Monument 500 feet 220-Discovery Shaft a Discovery Monument 1991 0001 .El 300 ft. Corner Monument Corner 1.1 . . Ň 1. ST 18 1.14 1. 49.1 ١ 19.33 x .15 110 $(\mathbf{r})^{*}$

LA

ry of Arizona,

fe

of Cochise.

(55.

Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby Location Notice of the <u>Douth Side</u> Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the <u>3/sf</u> day of <u>Clausef 1903</u>. is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this the day of October,

County Recorder.

'are una's fix

29

new many much instrume the second

AMENDED Motice of Mining Location To All Whom it May Concern: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and elle ames purchase by declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, 29th day of Jovember/ 190 2 the undersigned, on the. hundred. Hern The length of this claim is ... hundred! and ourless Servenitar feet. claim and asterla direction and... Tworts rugster feet in a direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Westerly.to the Warren The claim is situated and located in the..... Mining District, in four miles hise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about the lety. 15 hell ansona A Tor IN direction from ... four thousand feet west rom add about one quarter mile north west Raker + Bislee Der. Our The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a westerly fille direction twenty feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Mestend line of said claim; thence three hundred feet to a monument being the north runster! 1 corner of said claim; thence feet to a monument, being at the corner of said claim; thence Auter hundred, feet Onumeri at the center of the last end of said claim; to a, being, at the thence feet to a monument: corner of said claim; thence fifture hundred. 01 out a last at the speel in -aust manumen ...corner of said claim; feet to a. hundred feet to the place of beginning. thence. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. Douth Jude. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Mining Claim, located by James 2914 lon the. day of Movember 190 2, and recorded in Book 22 of Record of Mines, at page399, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Dochisli to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice. Dated and posted on the ground this 2.1 the day of sigus to 190 3 ames lug 31 1905 iled and recorded at request. of raham 1 nge 334 Mones No. 109.-AMENDED NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM. The H. H. NcNeil Company's Red Line Blanks, Phonix, Arizona.*

Ð

I

B

11

is

th

190

. TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, 55 County of..... I,...., County Recorder in and for the County and

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

County Recorder.



Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To Hill Wildom Ht May Concern: celio 12 This Mining Claim, the name of which is the... Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Suche Queen Development ompan corpor 1 who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") ust insert either "a offizen of the United States," or, (Loca the undersigned, on the 9th day of See 00.0 The length of this claim is feet. 25.0 and we claim feet. northerly direction and.... feet in a southerlydirection from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with _ 300.0 _____ feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the south north to the The claim is situated and located in the Maneu Mining District, in wehice County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 1600 ft direction from the W14 for Sec in a mesterly Pro E 9 TAP. BTM. and is bounded 30 with by The Belcher Sur 1953, each and Title Mary, south by the Bisher Qu tte The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows : Beginning at abou monment at a point in a monthedy direction about 25 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the month end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument being the northeast corner of said claim; thence of stones Southerly 200 fect to a monuneut, being at the st corner of said claim; thence weslerly 300 feet ea to a momment of stones at the center of the south end of said claim; sterly Bieo feet to a monument, being at the thence 200 rul south corner of said claim; thence wortherly 1300 monnent at the northwest orner of said claim; feet to a thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes on the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 9th day of.

evelopment Os Bisher &

December 190 et

32 TERRITORY OF ARIZONA. CODHISE ss County of .. County Recorder in and for the County and Į.M., record ato'clock,. S and duly recorded in Book No MINING 400 County, Arizona, at pages CCG Records of WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written, County Recorder. COMPAKER Nunee A. D. 190.... ž County Recorder. Deputy Recorder. 190 BISBEE, ARIC. and Rechrided at request of Rotice of Location 2 5 LODE CLAIM I URAN 281906 460 an Book 35 à FEB Dated. Pages. 0 By at. This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. time and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In descrip-tion be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its dis-tance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the Monument Monument Monument Discovery Shaft n 500 feet 20-9 Jupunnuo M Liphopsig Bud Honument 1000 feet 300 ft. Monument Corner Monument

Mended Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To HII Jubom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the **Bisbee Queen No.** 3 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and

purchase by E. E. Dennis
a citizen of the United States (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") the undersigned, on the day of April
The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred (1500) feet,
and I claim two hundred (200) feet,
in an southeasterly direction and thirteen hundred
(1300) feet in a northwesterly direction and unification from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with one hundred (100) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
northwest to the southeast
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in
cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 5 miles
in a southeasterly direction from the city of Bisbee, and is
bounded on the north by the Bisbee Queen claim unsurveyed, on the
east by the Edith Sur. No.2172 and the Oceatea Sur. No. 2019, onthe
south by the Marquette claim Sur. No. 2188 The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a montiment
at a point in asoutheasterly direction about 200 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the southeast
end line of said claim; thence southwesterly about 100 feet to a post and
monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northwesterly about 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence northeasterly_about_100/eet
to a monument at the center of the northwest end of said claim;
thence northeasterly about 100 feet to a post and monument , being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southeasterly about 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence southwesterly about 100 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Bisbee Queen No. 3
Mining Claim, located by Bisbee Queen Development Co. by Gid Graham Sec'y
on the 22 day of
March 1905, and recorded in Book 33 of Records of Mines, at
page 476, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.
Dated and posted on the ground this 9 day of April 190.6.
Witness. 6.6. Lennie
1- B G. G. Denne

No. 109.-AMENDED NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM.-The H. H. NcNeil Company's Red Line Blanks, Phosnix, Arizona.

.....

34 TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, ss. County of. ..., County Recorder in and for the County and I. Ļ , Territory aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at.... М.,o'clock APR 1 2 1906 190..., and duly recorded in Book No. 3 6 day of. on this 20 2-County, Arizona, at pages. ords of. of. WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year written. County Recorder. while M. Deputy Recorder. 190. D. 190. Recorder Recorded at request of atuno. ż 100. Motice of Local 1.2 1906 LODE CLAIM. AMENDED Book 36 Cherr F R and Filed Dated. Pages By at Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In descrip-tion be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim. distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its dis-tance and direction from center of This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any Мопитепt Соглег Monument Corner 300 ft. Rud End Monument 500 feet 7.0 Shaft = Discovery Discovery Monun 1991 0001 300 ft. Corner Monument Corner

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION OF THE

AMENDED

Hotice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To All Jubom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Bisbee Queen Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and E. E. Dennis purchase by a citizen of the United States (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") day of April ______190**.6**____ the undersigned, on the 9 The length of this claim is fifteen hundred (1500) feet, (400) and I claim four hundred feet. direction and eleven hundred in a southeasterly (1100)direction from feet in a northwesterly the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the to the northwest southeast The claim is situated and located in the WarrenMining District, in County, in the Territory of Arizona, about five miles Cochise direction from the city of Lucas Bisbee, in a southeasterly and is bounded on the north by the Little Mary claim Sur. No. 2019 on the east by the Ocatea claim Sur No. 2019, on the south by the Bisbbee Queen No. 3and the Cora claim Sur. No. 2187, on the west by the Canyon, claim unsurveyed in the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in asoutheasterly direction about 400 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the southeast end line of said claim; thence southwesterly about 300 feet to a post and monument being the S. N. corner of said claim; thence northwesterly about 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence northeasterly about 300/eet to a monument at the center of the **nortwest** end of said claim; thence northeasterlyabout 300 feet to apost and monument , being at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence southeasterly about 1500 feet to a post and monument at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence southwesterly about 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the amended notice of the Bisbee Queen Mining Claim, located by James Rielly

			on the	27	day of
August		corded in Book	28	of Record	ds of Mines, at
page 332 , in the offi	ce of the County R	ecorder of the at	foresaid Coun	ty of COC	hise

to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Lacation Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 9 day of April 190.6

enne WITNESS

36 TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, **ss**, 10 County of County Recorder in and for the County and Ĩ. aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at.M.,o'clock Territory 36 APP. 1. 2. 1906 190..., and duly recorded in Book No. of dav on this 19 COCRISE County, Arizona, at pag Records of. of WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first County Recorder. (2.22) NNRS Deputy Recorder. County Recorder. A. D. 190. 190. seconded at request of Motice of Loca LODE CLAIM. AMENDED 1908 W JON B1sbee_Queen 013 1 -----36 and APR A Filed Pages 7- 1-12 Book Dated. By ä center end monument, giving its dis-tance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In descrip-tion be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim. the new law. 'The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a Jocation under iscovery Shaft This diagram is to give locator general idea of plan of location und Мопитет Соглег Monument 300 ft. End Monument Rud 500 feet 22 Shaft = 500 feet 22" Shaft = 500 feet 22" Discovery 1000 1eet 300 ft.

Corner

Monument

-.

4-688.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,							
June 13", 1906.							
I, U.S. Surveyor-General forDistrict of Arizona,							
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey							
of the mining claim of E. Dennis,							
known as the "Canyon, " "Gold Hill, ""South Side, " "Bisbee Cueen, " "Bisbee Queen No.2," and Bisbee Queen No.3," situate in							
Mining District, <u>Cochise</u> <u>County, Territory of Arizona</u> , N.							
in Section approx., Township No. 23. S., Range No. 24 E.C. & S. E. B. & and							
designated as Survey No. 2244,, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in							
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if							
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein							
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.							
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-							
ments made upon said mining claimsby claimant or his grantors, and that said improvements							
consist of at time of survey, 3 cuts and A shafts, total							
value \$ 8 2 5.00							
· /							
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures							
upon any other claim.							
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at							
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.							
- The state of the							
Frank S. Ingalls,							

United States Surveyor-General for District of Arizona.

7861b5m8-03

(4–687.)

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona,

June 13", 18 .

I, U. S. Surveyor General for <u>District of Arizona</u>, do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of _____ E. Dennis , known as the "Canyon," "Gold Hill," "South Side," "Bisbee Queen," "Bisbee Queen No.2" and "Bisbee Queen No.3," situate in Warren mining district, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. in Section approx., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E.G.& S.R.B.& M., designated as Survey No. 2244 executed by ...L.J. Stauber, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, April 23-26, 1906, ..., 48 , under my instructions dated necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.

mant A Hgall

U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona

